E ‘E‘ g. z

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 22 APRIL 2024
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola

CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE:

1.

2.

The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court 4F.

Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that
Justice Nyathi’s last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and
the courtroom.

Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge’s secretary, unless
Justice Nyathi instructs otherwise.

The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7
working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge’s secretary.

There will be no introductions in chambers. Counsel that have not appeared before Justice Nyathi
previously should introduce themselves in court as they rise to call the matter.

Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.
Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.

The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.


mailto:KSebola@judiciary.org.za

ROLL

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

ENDURANCE SMRT ENERGY

K E MAROPE

M MAGADKLA

EX PARTE: M NAUDE

M B FOUCHE

P J HAAASBROEK

RAYTON EXT HOME ASS

STD BANK LTD

J VAN DEN BERG

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

BLUE DOT PROPERTIES

GEMVEST 45 LTD

J MARX

T SENEKWANE

RAF

RAF

J G SYMES

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

B S MAHLANGU

C SNYDERS

MIN OF POLICE

M G CHELLAN

068402/23

071639/23

006096/22

049245/22

024525/24

024543/24

106098/23

013170/24

101110/23

095121/23

21882/17

3317/18

21104/22



53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

CHANGING TIDES VS
CHANGING TIDES VS
B S SIBAMBO

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES VS

G L COETZER

SHERIFF BENONI

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: C M ORSMOND

K C LETSHOLO

093908/23

E C MVULANE+1 B3626/23

VS MIN OF POLICE+1 32788/21
VS RAF 686/22
VS J T MNISI+1 39554/21
VS K MHLANGA 16905/22
M TSOENE 082123/23

VS DISCOVERY LIFE 30494/16
VS C R THAPEDI 59901/18
VS KABOWD MST INVESTMENT+1 20565/22
VS Q MOMBERG+1 41384/20
VS M SMIT 083311/23

011544/24



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

P MATHANZIMA

T QSIHLANGU

SB GUARANTEE

T Z NSELE VS

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

B B NGOMBA

MEYERSDAL NATURE ESTATE

K L DALE

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

V GUMBO+1

MIN OF POLICE+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S JSEFOLO

V SOOKOO

REFUGE AFFAIRS STATUS

PHUNGO RESIDENCE TRUST

MIN OF POLICE

N MDINGI+1

746/18

51405/20

18539/22

7796/21

28406/17

090361/23

47677/18

B1648/23

10494/20

008534/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

76.

FULUS HOLDINGS LTD

VS

RORISANG LTD

079558/23



77. HERON HILL HOME ASS VS F S NDIMANDE 007942/24

78. PEBBLE ROCK HOME ASS VS TITANTRADE 225 CC 078905/23

79. B/C OF DSL VS D ATLHOELA 012494/24



