

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS- 22 APRIL 2024 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NYATHI J

JUDGE SECRETARY: Katlego Sebola CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6754

EMAIL ADDRESS: KSebola@judiciary.org.za

## **DIRECTIVE:**

- 1. The proceedings will commence at 10h00am in court **4F**.
- 2. Practitioners must provide the court with ONE hard copy of the draft order. Please ensure that Justice Nyathi's last name is correctly cited on the draft order, including the date of hearing and the courtroom.
- 3. Please do not email the draft order and any other documents to the judge's secretary, unless Justice Nyathi instructs otherwise.
- 4. The court orders will be uploaded within 7 working days. If an order is not uploaded within 7 working days of the order being granted, kindly email the judge's secretary.
- 5. There will be no introductions in chambers. Counsel that have not appeared before Justice Nyathi previously should introduce themselves in court as they rise to call the matter.
- 6. Matters that are on Court Online but do not appear on Caselines will be removed.
- 7. Matters that are not properly enrolled will not be entertained.
- 8. The roll will be dealt with in order of seniority.

## <u>ROLL</u>

40. NEDBANK LTD	VS	BLUE DOT PROPERTIES	068402/23
41. NEDBANK LTD	VS	GEMVEST 45 LTD	071639/23
42. SB GUARANTEE	VS	J MARX	006096/22
43. ENDURANCE SMRT ENERGY	VS	T SENEKWANE	049245/22
44. K E MAROPE	VS	RAF	024525/24
45. M MAGADKLA	VS	RAF	024543/24
46. EX PARTE: M NAUDE			106098/23
47. M B FOUCHE	VS	J G SYMES	013170/24
48. P J HAAASBROEK	VS	MASTER OF COURT,PTA	101110/23
49. RAYTON EXT HOME ASS	VS	B S MAHLANGU	095121/23
50. STD BANK LTD	VS	C SNYDERS	21882/17
51. J VAN DEN BERG	VS	MIN OF POLICE	3317/18
52. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M G CHELLAN	21104/22

53. CHANGING TIDES	VS	K C LETSHOLO		093908/23	
54. CHANGING TIDES	VS	E C M	IVULANE+1	B3626	5/23
55. B S SIBAMBO		VS	MIN OF POLICE+1		32788/21
56. ABSA BANK LTD		VS	RAF		686/22
57. FNB BANK LTD		VS	J T MNISI+1		39554/21
58. STD BANK LTD		VS	K MHLANGA		16905/22
59. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M TS	DENE	08212	23/23
60. G L COETZER		VS	DISCOVERY LIFE		30494/16
61. SHERIFF BENONI		VS	C R THAPEDI		59901/18
62. FNB BANK LTD		VS	KABOWD MST INVESTMENT	+1	20565/22
63. STD BANK LTD		VS	Q MOMBERG+1		41384/20
64. NEDBANK LTD		VS	M SMIT		083311/23
65. EX PARTE: C M ORSMON	ID				011544/24

66. P MATHANZIMA		VS	RAF		746/18
67. T Q SIHLANGU		VS	RAF		51405/20
68. SB GUARANTEE		VS	V GUMBO+1		18539/22
69. T Z NSELE	/S	MIN (	OF POLICE+1	7796/	21
70. STD BANK LTD		VS	S J SEFOLO		28406/17
71. NEDBANK LTD		VS	V SOOKOO		090361/23
72. B B NGOMBA		VS	REFUGE AFFAIRS STATUS		47677/18
73. MEYERSDAL NATURE ESTA	TE	VS	PHUNGO RESIDENCE TRUST		B1648/23
74. K L DALE		VS	MIN OF POLICE		10494/20
75. STD BANK LTD		VS	N MDINGI+1		008534/22
					•

## BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

76. FULUS HOLDINGS LTD VS RORISANG LTD 079558/23

77. HERON HILL HOME ASS	VS	F S NDIMANDE	007942/24
78. PEBBLE ROCK HOME ASS VS	IATIT	NTRADE 225 CC	078905/23
79. B/C OF DSL	VS	D A TLHOELA	012494/24